## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	08/12/1994

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07985827

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07985827#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021736 FRAME: 0990

500683852

# Arizona State University

Sponsored & Property Fiscal Management Box 873503

Tempe, Arizona 85287-3503

FAX: 602/965-2455

Grant & Contract Accounting
Property Control

August 12, 1994

Extramural Inventions Reports Office Attn: Howard Jenerick Bldg 31, Room 5B-41 National Institutes of Health Bethesda, MD 20892

RE:

Invention Disclosure #651, Patent Application #07/995 \$27 "TUMOR INHIBITING TETRAPEPTIDE BEARING MODIFIED PHENETHYL AMIDES" Grant No. CA44344-01-A1-02 (ASU MPA 3404/SI)

Dear Dr. Jenerick:

In accordance with NIH Guide, Volume 19, No. 43, this is to notify you that ASU to the referenced invention disclosure, which was sent to you on September 4, 1992.

Enclosed is a license to the U.S. Government and a partial copy of the patent application, including the introductory page, acknowledgment statement, summary, and claims. A copy of the patent will be forwarded to you when we receive it.

Sincerely,

Kathy Hefley

Administrative Assistant

**Enclosure** 

xc:

G. R. Pettit, CRL

Gary Argue, Technology Transfer and Industry Liaison Marv Silins, ORCA

PATENT.

REEL: 021736 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008**